For any portion ofthe Monthly Lease Term in 2027, Lessee shall pay Lessor as rent for the Leased
Premises the annual sum of SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HLTNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT
DOLLARS AND ELEVEN CENTS ($61,568.11), payable ir eleven monthly installments of
FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND SIXTY-SEVEN CENTS
($5,130.67) and one monthly installment of FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY
DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FOUR CENTS ($s,130.74).

ARTICLE III
3.01 Use of Premises
The Leased Premises shall be used by the Fairfield County Juvenile and Probate Court for the
exclusive purpose of providing court services during the Lease Term. Lessee shall not use the